
Attorney Name Address City Phone Jail Calls Phone 

Nbr

EMail

Acosta, Jesus PO Box 91568 Phoenix, AZ  85066 (602) 340-1788 (602) 340-1788 acostalawoffice@yahoo.com

Alcantar, Herman 1001 N. Central Ave., Suite 660 Phoenix, AZ  85004 (602) 253-5996 (602) 253-5996 alcantar@qwestoffice.net;annaruiz@qwestoffice.net

Allen, Glenn 1408 West Camelback Rd., Suite B Phoenix, AZ  85013 (602) 481-6894 (602) 481-6894 glenn@allenlewis.net

Allen, Shannon 207 N Gilbert Rd, Suite 007 Gilbert, AZ  85234 (480) 268-9476 (480) 231-1643 srawall@msn.com

Atkins, William 209 E. Baseline Rd, E203 Tempe, AZ  85283 (480) 284-8199 (480) 284-8199 michael@atkinsandbrownlaw.com

Bain, Amy 5800 W. Glenn Dr, Suite 310 Glendale, AZ  

85301

(623) 877-0500 (623) 877-0500 amy.bain@azbar.org; bainandlauritano@gmail.com

Bastien, Carla 15508 W.Bell Rd Suite 101, PMB 520 Surprise, AZ  85374 (623) 210-8193 (623) 210-8193 wbastien@cox.net

Beckstead, Jason 111 W. Monroe St., Suite 320 Phoenix, AZ  85003 (602) 388-8645 (602) 388-8645 Jay@jbiplaw.com

Blumberg, Bruce 3600 N. 19th Ave Phoenix, AZ  85015 (602) 277-6180 (602) 277-6180 bruce@azblumberglaw.net; susan@azblumberglaw.net

Borrelli, Brian 3260 N Hayden Rd., Suite 210 Scottsdale, AZ  

85251

(602) 258-1850 (602) 258-1850 brian@borrellilawoffice.com

Brown, Guy 2398 East Camelback Road, Suite 210 Phoenix, AZ  85016 (602) 396-7100 (602) 396-7100 guy@azlawguy.com; nitasha@azlawguy.com

Brown, Matthew 2151 E Broadway Rd., Auite 116 Tempe, AZ  85282 (480) 299-2314 (480) 299-2314 matt@brownandlittlelaw.com

Buesing, James 111 W. Monroe St., Suite 320 Phoenix, AZ  85003 (602) 920-2564 (602) 920-2564 James@buesinglaw.com

Carr, III, Nathaniel 45 W Jefferson, Suite 501 Phoenix, AZ  85003 (602) 606-4686 (602) 606-4686 Carrtron@aol.com; deana@649group.com; tashaun@649group.com

Carson, Michelle 420 W Roosevelt St., Suite 203 Phoenix, AZ  85003 (602) 795-4577 (602) 795-4577 carsonlawaz@yahoo.com

Carter, Rodrick 45 W Jefferson St., Suite 501 Phoenix, AZ  85003 (602) 606-4660 (602) 606-4660 rodrickcarter@msn.com; tashaun@649group.com; deana@649group.com

Cheatham, Tamika 6751 N. Sunset Blvd. Suite 320 Glendale, AZ  

85305

(623) 414-4523 (623) 414-4523 mstcheatham@gmail.com

Cooke, Reginald 1366 E. Thomas Road, Suite 201 Phoenix, AZ  85014 (602) 248-8043 (602) 248-8043 rlcooke1@aol.com

Cotto, Brandon 2601 N. 16th St. Phoenix, AZ  85006 (602) 443-2220 (602) 443-2220 brandoncottopc@me.com

Countryman, Kenneth P.O. Box 11077 Tempe, AZ  85284 (602) 258-2928 (602) 258-2928 kenneth@countrymanlaw.com;

Craig, Randall 9449 N. 90th Street, Suite 207 Scottsdale, AZ  

85258

(480) 767-0400 (480) 767-0400 randall@randalljcraig.com; jennifer@randalljcraig.com

Cutrer, David 3620 E. Jojoba Road, Ste. A Phoenix, AZ  85044 (602) 616-3375 (602) 616-3375 dacutrer@cox.net

Davis, Marvin 3800 N Central Ave, Suite 770 Phoenix, AZ  85012 (602) 258-1864 (602) 258-1864 mldavislaw@gmail.com

Davison, Harla 20205 N. 3rd St, Ste B155 Phoenix, AZ  85004 (602) 252-1170 (602) 252-1170 hdlawfirm@gmail.com

De La Torre, Daniela 845 N. 6th Avenue Phoenix, AZ  85003 (602) 344-0036 (602) 344-0036 ddelatorre@azbar.org; angelsofdefense@yahoo.com

DeBrigida, Ronald 18205 N 51st Ave, Ste. 123 Glendale, AZ  

85308

(623) 398-0490 (623) 398-0490 rdblaw@cox.net

Dew, Michael 6501 N. Central Avenue Phoenix, AZ  85012 (602) 234-0087 (602) 234-0087 dewme@cox.net

Dosdall, John 40 N Center St #200 Mesa, AZ  85201 (480) 464-1111 (480) 467-4370 jdosdall@jacksonwhitelaw.com

Droban, Kerrie 3434 W. Anthem Way, Suite 118 Anthem, AZ  85086 (480) 612-3058 (480) 612-3058 kerriedroban@yahoo.com

Duncan, Stephen 7272 E Scottsdale, Suite 203 Scottsdale, AZ  

85251

(480) 397-3555 (480) 397-3555 sduncan@stephenduncanlaw.com

Farnum, Nicole P.O. Box 50182 Phoenix, AZ  85044 (602) 488-2002 (602) 488-2002 Nicole_Farnum@hotmail.com

Felmly, Rebecca 2733 N Power Rd., Suite 102-303 Mesa, AZ  85215 (480) 629-4013 (480) 629-4013 felmlylaw@gmail.com

Ferragut, Jr., Ulises Two N Central Ave Suite 715 Phoenix, AZ  85004 (602) 324-5300 (602) 324-5300 ulises@ferragutlaw.com; rocio@ferragutlaw.com

Finefrock, Marcus P.O. Box 70 Scottsdale, AZ  

85252

(480) 584-4886 (480) 584-4886 incoming@finefrocklawfirm.com

Flores, Christopher 337 N. 4th Avenue Phoenix, AZ  85003 (602) 271-0070 (602) 271-0070 christopher.flores@azbar.org;amflegal@aol.com

Fox, Taylor 2702 N. 3rd St, Suite 4005 Phoenix, AZ  85004 (602) 443-2220 (602) 443-2220 taylor.fox@azbar.org

Garcia, Jaime 1302 W Camelback Rd Phoenix, AZ  85013 (602) 357-3454 (602) 357-3454 Jaime@jgarcialawgroup.com; denise@jgarcialawgroup.com

Gierloff, Richard 45 W. Jefferson Street, Suite 412 Phoenix, AZ  85003 (602) 254-8861 (602) 254-8861 richard@aztrialattorney.com

Glitsos, Rena 2702 N 3rd Str Phoenix, AZ  85004 (602) 380-5987 (602) 380-5987 rglitsos504@startmail.com

Glover, Todd P.O. Box 7444 Surprise, AZ  85374 (623) 521-4824 (623) 521-4824 toddgloverlaw@cox.net

Goldberg, David PO Box 608 Fort Collins, CO  

80522

(970) 482-7171 (970) 482-7171 beardog1960@msn.com

Gorman, Thomas 540 Jordan Road Unit 1 Sedona, AZ  86336 (928) 863-0900 (928) 863-0900 LawyerGorman@aol.com
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Graham, Brent PO Box 11483 Glendale, AZ  

85318

(602) 399-2349 (602) 399-2349 brentgraham@msn.com

Granville, Kari 7650 S. McClintock Dr.,  Suite 103-426 Tempe, AZ  85284 (480) 967-9166 (480) 967-9166 kari@granvillelaw.us

Green, Kyle 3635 E. Inverness Ave., Suite 102 Mesa, AZ  85206 (480) 331-7568 (480) 331-7568 kgreen@arizonaattorneykg.com

Hamilton, Sandra 240 North Center Mesa, AZ  85201 (480) 987-6319 (480) 987-6319 sandrahamiltonlaw@gmail.com

Harmon, Melody 120 W. Osborn, Suite A Phoenix, AZ  85013 (480) 516-6940 (480) 516-6940 mharmonlaw@gmail.com

Harrison, Tyler 7702 E. Doubletree Ranch Rd., Suite 300 Scottsdale, AZ  

85258

(602) 561-3100 (602) 561-3100 tylerhaz@gmail.com

Heath II, Mark 1640 S Stapley Dr., Suite 127 Mesa, AZ  85204 (480) 442-0489 (480) 442-0379 mark@theheathlawfirm.com

Hopkins, Cedric 10645 N. Oracle Rd., #121-145 Tucson, AZ  85737 (520) 465-2658 (520) 465-2658 objectionyourhonor@hotmail.com

Hubbard, Patricia 6501 E Greenway Pkwy, Suite 103-287 Scottsdale, AZ  

85254

(602) 694-2337 (602) 694-2337 patricia.hubbard@azbar.org; beware@me.com

Hyder, Stacy 7301 North 16th Street, #103 Phoenix, AZ  85020 (602) 472-3172 (602) 472-3172 stacy@stacyhyderlaw.com

Iacob, Anca 7075 W. Bell Rd., Suite 1 Glendale, AZ  

85308

(623) 266-0060 (623) 266-0060 anca@iacoblaw.com

Iniguez, Milo 2198 E. Camelback Rd, Ste 350 Phoenix, AZ  85016 (602) 279-5803 (602) 279-5803 milo@iniguezlawfirm.com

Johnson, Stephen 1212 E. Osborn Road Phoenix, AZ  85014 (602) 369-5037 (602) 369-5037 idahosteve@hotmail.com

Kephart, David 9920 S Rural Rd, Ste. 108, Box 124 Tempe, AZ  85284 (480) 456-0025 480-456-0025 David@KephartLaw.com

Kessler, Eric 240 N. Center Street Mesa, AZ  85201 (480) 644-9047 (480) 644-9047 eric@kesslerlaw.phxcoxmail.com

Kimble, Raymond 2233 W.Baseline Rd  Suite C101 Tempe, AZ  85283 (602) 453-3100 (480) 833-8613 Kimblelaw@hotmail.com

Knost, Paul 9371 W. Van Buren St. Tolleson, AZ  85353 (623) 936-1901 (623) 936-1901 paulknost@gmail.com

Kratter, Marci 2601 N. 16th St Phoenix, AZ  85006 (602) 528-0882 (602) 405-2283 marci_kratter@yahoo.com; lisaglitsos@gmail.com

Laboy, Julio 1747 E. Morton Ave #202 Phoenix, AZ  85020 (602) 828-2830 (602) 828-2830 jlaboy@laboylaw.com; adelatorre@laboylaw.com

Lauritano, Sheri 5800 W. Glenn Dr., Suite 310 Glendale, AZ  

85301

(623) 877-0500 (623) 877-0500 sheri.lauritano@azbar.org; bainandlauritano@gmail.com

Leathers, Matt 649 North 4th Avenue Phoenix, AZ  85003 (602) 288-2301 (602) 288-2301 mattleathersesq@gmail.com; deana@649group.com

Liles, Vikki 45 W. Jefferson, Suite 412 Phoenix, AZ  85003 (602) 254-8861 (602) 254-8861 lileslaw@msn.com

Little, Adrian 2151 E Broadway Rd., Suite 116 Tempe, AZ  85282 (480) 299-2093 (480) 299-2093 adrian@brownandlittlelaw.com

Lockhart, David 2610 N.16th Street Phoenix, AZ  85006 (602) 254-0311 (602) 254-0311 dlockhart@dlockhartlaw.com

Margolis, Roger 8502 E. Roanoke Ave., Suite One Scottsdale, AZ  

85257

(480) 421-2488 (480) 421-2488 RTMSAZ@aol.com

Martinez, Jon 40 N Central Ave, Suite 1400 Phoenix, AZ  85004 (480) 353-8895 (480) 353-8895 jonm.martinez@gmail.com

Mays, Wendy 2601 N. 16th St Phoenix, AZ  85006 (602) 266-6299 (602) 266-6299 mayslawoffice@gmail.com

McBee, John 3104 E. Camelback Rd. PMB 851 Phoenix, AZ  85016 (602) 903-7710 (602) 903-7710 mcbee@cox.net

McCowan, Burges 1421 E Thomas Rd Phoenix, AZ  85014 (602) 492-8295 602-492-8295 burges@burgesmccowan.com

McEachern, Janelle P.O. Box 1974 Chandler, AZ  

85244

(480) 899-4115 (480) 899-4115 janelle.mceachern@azbar.org; joyce@jmceachern.com

Mercer, Steve P.O. Box 20672 Mesa, AZ  85277 (480) 390-2410 (480) 390-2410 Stephen@mercerlawaz.com

Miller, Shane 8776 E. Shea Blvd, Suite 106-160 Scottsdale, AZ  

85260

(480) 447-8885 (480) 447-8885 shane@millerazlaw.com

Mitchell, Tyrone 2633 E. Indian School Road, Suite 320 Phoenix, AZ  85016 (602) 956-8200 (602) 956-8200 tmitchell@tyronemitchellpc.com

Morrison, Albert 3145 E. Chandler Blvd., Suite 110-133 Phoenix, AZ  85048 (480) 444-9206 (480) 444-9206 albert.morrison@azbar.org

Murphy, Zach 7150 E Camelback Rd, Suite 444 Scottsdale, AZ  

85251

(602) 788-2188 (602) 788-2188 zach.murphy@azbar.org

Naegle, B. Charlie 3850 E Baseline Rd, Ste. 111 Mesa, AZ  85206 (602) 685-1122 (602) 685-1122 charlie@Naeglelawfirm.com

Natale, Gail 817 N. Second Street Phoenix, AZ  85004 (602) 258-1778 (602) 258-1778 natale@azbar.org

Nicholson, Pamela 335 East Palm Lane Phoenix, AZ  85004 (602) 253-2900 (602) 253-2900 pam@pnlaw.net

Okrasinski, Brandi 10115 E. Bell Road, Suite 107 #512 Scottsdale, AZ  

85260

(602) 730-1529 (602) 730-1529 brandi@okrasinskilaw.com; bokrasinski@yahoo.com

Peterson, Tonya 3839 N. 3rd Street, Suite 400 Phoenix, AZ  85012 (602) 254-5544 (602) 254-0699 tpeterson@jennagroup.com

Posada, Lisa 801 N 1st Ave. Phoenix, AZ  85003 (602) 252-9777 (602) 252-9777 lisaposada@aol.com

Poster, Rick 2398 E Camelback Phoenix, AZ  85016 (602) 396-7100 (602) 396-7100 rick@azlawguy.com

Precht, Robert 3707 E.Southern Ave. Suite 1007 Mesa, AZ  85206 (480) 246-8035 (480) 246-8035 prechtg@aol.com

Raynak, Daniel 2601 N.16th Str Phoenix, AZ  85003 (602) 992-7776 (602) 992-7776 danraynak@yahoo.com;raynakpc@gmail.com

Reeves, Michael 1212 E. Osborn Rd. Phoenix, AZ  85014 (602) 604-7577 (602) 604-7577  michael.reeves@azbar.org; susanhrwd@yahoo.com

Rock, Jay 7540 S.Willow Drive Tempe, AZ  85283 (602) 443-5602 (602) 443-5602 jrock3234@hushmail.com; jrock3234@hushmail.com
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Rodriguez, Diego 2633 E Indian School Rd, Ste. 320 Phoenix, AZ  85016 (602) 380-3849 (602) 535-9904 Diego@rlopllc.com; RLO1@RLOPLLC.com

Roy, Sharmila 5130 W Baseline Road #117-252 Laveen, AZ  85339 (602) 930-2690 (602) 930-2690 sharmilaroy2010@hotmail.com

Saldivar, Jose 2627 N 3rd St., Suite 102 Phoenix, AZ  85004 (602) 314-1340 (602) 314-1340 jose@saldivarlaw.com

Sanford, Kellie 120 W. Osborn, Suite A Phoenix, AZ  85013 (602) 973-2222 (602) 973-2222 ksanfordlaw@gmail.com

Schwartzstein, Matthew 1421 E. Thomas Rd. Phoenix, AZ  85014 (602) 443-5603 (602) 443-5603 mgslaw@gmail.com

Segal, Natalee 1095 E. Indian School Road, Suite 600 Phoenix, AZ  85014 (602) 883-3653 (602) 833-3653 nataleesegal@gmail.com

Shoemaker, Candice 1421 E Thomas Rd. Phoenix, AZ  85014 (480) 227-1671 (480) 227-1671 shoemaker@azbar.org

Smiley, Matthew 130 N Central Ave, Ste 200 Phoenix, AZ  85004 (602) 441-0786 (602) 441-0786 msmiley10@cox.net; matthewsmileylaw@gmail.com

Souccar, Michael 3800 N. Central, Suite 770 Phoenix, AZ  85012 (602) 253-0120 (602) 253-0120 michaelsouccar@yahoo.com

Sparks, Jamie 1001 North Central Avenue, Ste. 660 Phoenix, AZ  85004 (602) 253-5996 (602) 253-5996 jamie@jamiesparkslaw.com; annaruiz@qwestoffice.net

Spiller, Carrie 11811 N Tatum Blvd, Ste. 3031 Phoenix, AZ  85028 (602) 953-7877 (602) 953-7877 cspillerlaw@gmail.com

Storrs, Robert 1421 E.Thomas Road Phoenix, AZ  85004 (602) 258-4545 (602) 258-4545 rlstorrspc@netzero.net

Susee, Edward 1942 E. Fremont Drive Tempe, AZ  85282- (480) 838-6360 (480) 838-6360 esuseelaw@earthlink.net

Swierski, Jeffrey PO Box 72840 Phoenix, AZ  85050 (602) 265-6711 (602) 265-6711 jeffswierski@swierskilawoffice.com

Tallan, Mark 727 E. Portland #26 Phoenix, AZ  85006 (480) 499-0456 (480) 499-0456 TallanLaw@gmail.com

Taylor, Benjamin 4020 N 20th St. Phoenix, AZ  85016 (602) 403-0212 (602) 403-0212 Lawgrad47@hotmail.com

Teel, David 2303 N 44th St., Suite 14-1518 Phoenix, AZ  85008 (602) 441-3434 (602) 441-3434 teel@arizonalegal.org

Terpstra, Aldon P.O. Box 946 Laveen, AZ  85339 (602) 237-2812 (602) 237-2812 agterpstra@yahoo.com

Thrasher, Jr., Bobby 518 E Willetta St Phoenix, AZ  85004 (602) 324-4684 (602) 324-4684 bthrasher@thrasherjemsek.com

Toscano, Randolph 7339 E. Williams Dr., Ste. 25434 Scottdale, AZ  

85255

(480) 419-3986 (480) 419-3986 legendsare4ever@msn.com

Tosto, Rick P.O. Box 24397 Phoenix, AZ  85074 (602) 923-2771 (602) 923-2771 crimlawrn@aol.com

Townsend, Corwin 45 W Jefferson St., Suite 501 Phoenix, AZ  85003 (602) 294-0499 (602) 294-0499 Corwintesq@msn.com; deana@649group.com; tashaun@649group.com

Traher, Ashley 2601 N 16th Street Phoenix, AZ  85006 (480) 980-8963 (480) 980-8963 ashleytraher@gmail.com

Ulrich, Walter 11811 N Tatum Blvd, Ste. 3031 Phoenix, AZ 85028 (602) 427-4027 (602) 427-4027 walter@ulrichlawfirm.com

VanDreumel, Treasure 2000 N. 7th Street Phoenix, AZ  85006 (602) 253-7348 (602) 253-7348 lippyt@aol.com

Varcoe, Robyn 245 W. Roosevelt, Suite A Phoenix, AZ  85003 (602) 344-0040 (602) 344-0040 rgv@varcoelaw.com; angelsofdefense@yahoo.com

Verdura, Kaitlin PO Box 45345 Phoenix, AZ  85064 (602) 421-0515 (602) 421-0515 KV@verduralaw.com

Vingelli, John 7047 E Greenway Pkwy, Suite 140 Scottsdale, AZ  

85254

(480) 624-2788 (480) 624-2788 john@vingellico.com

Warshaw, Jonathan 67 S. Higley Road, Ste. 103-I Gilbert, AZ  85296 (480) 390-2537 (480) 390-2537 warshawlaw@cox.net

Webb, Robert P.O. Box  6251 Chandler, AZ  

85246

(480) 361-2674 (480) 361-2674 rwebbesq@yahoo.com

Willmott, Jennifer 245 W. Roosevelt, Suite A Phoenix, AZ  85003 (602) 344-0034 (602) 344-0034 jwillmott@willmottlaw.com; angelsofdefense@yahoo.com

Winchell, Christopher 60 E. Rio Salado Pkwy., Suite 900 Tempe, AZ  85281 (480) 917-9977 (480) 917-9977 attorney@phoenixdefender.com

Workman, Laurel 2733 N. Power Rd. Suite 102-303 Mesa, AZ  85215 (480) 359-4710 (480) 359-4710 Lworkman@azbar.org; lworkman@workmanlawgroup.com
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